

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER RWS&S DIVISION, RAIRANGPUR

Email-eerwss_rai@nic.in,eerwss.rai@gmail.com

INVITATION FOR BIDS THROUGH e-Tendering

IDENTIFICATION NO. 49 OF 2020-2021 Dated: - 31.12.2020

The Executive Engineer, RWS&S Division, Rairangpur on behalf of the Governer of Odisha invites Percentage rate bids from the class of eligible experienced contractors through e- Tendering system for the following works. The bid should be submitted on-line in the website https://www.tendersorissa.gov.in

separately for each works.

separately for each works.									
Package No	Name of the Work				Approximate Value of Work (Rs in lakhs)	EMD (Rs)	Cost of BID Documents (Rs.)	Period of completion	Class of Contract or
1	2				3	4	5	6	7
1	Execution of Piped Water Supply Project with 5 years operation & maintenance to village Alhapani under Bisoi Block in the District of Mayurbhanj on turn key basis (JJM)				109 00	110000.00	10000.00	12 months	A&B
2	Execution of Pipoperation & main Jamda Block in the basis (JJM)	ntenance to vill	age Laxn	niposi under	125 00	125000.00	10000.00	12 months	A&B
PROCUREMENT DETAILS									
Procurement Officer		Bid Identification No	No of works	Availability of tender for bidding on-line		Last date and time of	Date and time of		
				From	То	seeking tender clarification	opening of technical bid	Place of Opening	
Executive Engineer, RWS&S Division,		49	2	9 hours of 12.01.2021	17.00 hours of 27.01.2021	Up to 17.30 hours of	28.01.2021 At. 11.00	O/o the EE RWS&S Division, Rairangpur	

^{1.} Others details can be seen in the bidding documents which is available in the e-Procurement portal https://www.tendersodisha.gov.in

Sd/-31.12.20 Executive Engineer RWS&S Division, Rairangpur.

^{2.} Authority reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

^{3.} Concession of 10% will be considered to ST/SC contractors up to B class only on submission of an affidavit over the general category contractors failing which such concession will not be extended to him/her.

Memo No. 6650 / Dated 31.12.2020

Copy along with 1(One) extra copy & one soft copy forwarded to the Deputy Director, Information & Public Relation Departments, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information with a request to arrange publication of this tender in two local Odia dailies along with one local English daily on or before **12.01.2021** in order to make the tender competitive. Advertisement Manager may kindly be requested to communicate the copies of the advertisement to this office immediately after Publication for record & reference at this end.

Sd/-31.12.20 Executive Engineer RWS&S Division, Rairangpur

Memo No. 6651 /Dated 31.12.2020

Copy along with soft copy of the notice submitted to the Head Portal, I. T. Centre, Information & Technology Department for exhibiting the advertisement in the web site of the Government.

Sd/-31.12.20 Executive Engineer RWS&S Division, Rairangpur.

Memo No. 6652 /Dated 31.12.2020

Copy along with soft copy forwarded to the DIO, NIC, Mayurbhanj, Baripada for information and with a request to hoist the tender call notice in the district website.

Sd/-31.12.20 Executive Engineer RWS&S Division, Rairangpur.

Memo No. 6653 / Dated 31.12.2020

Copy along with soft copy submitted to the Superintendent, Government Press, Madhupatna, Cuttack & with a request to publish this notice in the next issue of the Odisha Gazette.

Sd/-31.12.20 Executive Engineer RWS&S Division, Rairangpur.

Memo No. 6654 /Dated 31.12.2020

Copy submitted to the P.A.to the Collector and District Magistrate, Mayurbhanj for information with a request to display this call notice in their office notice board.

Sd/-31.12.20 Executive Engineer RWS&S Division, Rairangpur.

Memo No. 6655 /Dated 31.12.2020

Copy submitted to the:

- 1. Engineer-in- Chief / Chief EngineerWater Supply ,RWS&S,Odisha,Bhubaneswar.
- 2. Engineer-in- Chief Engineer, P.H. (Urban), Odisha, Bhubaneswar.
- 3. All Superintending Engineers, RWS&S Circle
- 4. Superintending Engineer, PMD&I Circle, Bhubaneswar.
- 5. Superintending Engineer, RWPH Circle, Bhubaneswar.
- 6. Superintending Engineer, GPH Circle, Bhubaneswar with a request to display this Call Notice in their office notice board for wide publicity.

Sd/-31.12.20

Executive Engineer RWS&S Division, Rairangpur.

Memo No. 6656 /Dated 31.12.2020

Copy submitted to the:

- 1. All Executive Engineers, RWS&S Dvisiion.
- 2. Executive Engineer, R.W. (PH) Division, Bhubaneswar.
- 3. All Executive Engineers, RWS&S Mechanical Division.
- 4. All Executive Engineers, GPH Division.
- 5. Assistant Executive Engineer, RWS&S Sub-Division, Rairangpur-I & II / Karanjia
- 6. All Junior Engineers under RWS&S Division, Rairangpur with a request to display this Call Notice in their office notice

Sd/-31.12.20 Executive Engineer RWS&S Division, Rairangpur.

Memo No. 6657 / Dated 31.12.2020

Copy to the Estimating Branch (3 copies) / Sr. D.A.O. / Head Clerk / Cashier / Tender File / Office Notice Board with 10 extra copies for information and necessary action.

Sd/-31.12.20 Executive Engineer RWS&S Division, Rairangpur.